## Office of the Bazargaon-II Gram Panchayat

MemoNo: 248/BAZ-2/2021 Date:02.08.2021

## **CORRIGENDUM**

Notice Inviting Tender No: 244 /BAZ-2/15 th/TEN/2021,Dated- 20.07.2021

This is general information to all concern that due to some unavoidable circumstances the following changes have been made in the tender notice which is corrected as below-

| SI No | Corrected Place                             | Please Read as                             | In Place of                                 |
|-------|---|--|---|
| 1     | Last date of dropping of Sealed Tender Form | Before or on 06.08.2021<br>(up-to 1.30.PM) | Before or on 02.08.2021<br>(up-to 11.00.AM) |
| 2     | Date of Opening of Tender                   | 06.08.2021 (at 2.00 PM)                    | 02.08.2021 (at 2.00 PM)                     |

All other term and condition remain unchanged.

Bazargaor H Gram Panchayat Bazargaon-II Gram Panchayat

MemoNo: 248/1(6)/BAZ-2/2021 Date:02.08.2021

Copy forwarded for information and with a request for making an arrangement to display the notice for wide publicity to:-

1. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Islampur Sub – Division.

2. The Block Development officer, Karandighi Dev. Block.

3. Tathya Mitra Kendra.

4.R.I. Bazargaon- II Gram Panchayat

5. Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad Website

6.Office Notice Board

Prodhan
BazargaoadhGram Panchayat
Sazargaon, Karandighi, U/D

Bazargaon-II. Gram Panchayat